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10.313 7.313 10.625 30 7

Per 100g

565.40

42.90

10.63

0.19

0.07

151.66

50.31

4.67

30.90

30.58

4.44

0

53.82

5.13

232.13

X RTE

Not-RTE

Limits Completely Produced with Genetic Engineering.

<20,000 Partially Produced with Genetic Engineering.

<10 X May be produced with Genetic Engineering.

<100 NOT Produced with Genetic Engineering.

<3

Negative

Negative

Recommended Shelf Life: 365 days.

Recommended Condition: Best stored frozen <0°F.

SHIPPING CONDITIONS

Recommended Condition: Best shipped frozen <20°F.

SHELF LIFE

E. coli (cfu/g)

Salmonella (/25g)

Listeria Genus (/25g)
*The above attributes are provided by the product manufacturer. Parameters are 

guaranteed attributes. It is not indicative of product testing. 

STORAGE CONDITIONS

MICROBIOLOGICAL ATTRIBUTES* GENETIC ENGINEERING STATEMENT

Attributes

Total Aerobic Plate Count (cfu/g)

Coliforms (cfu/g)

Yeast and Mold  (cfu/g)

Kosher OU-D Gross Weight: (Kg.) 4.99

Ready-To-Eat (RTE) Status:

Country of Origin USA Net Weight: (Kg.) 4.54

Case GTIN 00651844108775 Gross Weight: (Lbs.) 11

IRON (mg)

POTASSIUM (mg)

Brand Name: TR Toppers Net Weight: (Lbs.) 10

DIETARY FIBER (g)

TOTAL SUGARS (g)

ADDED SUGARS (g)

PROTEIN (g)

VITAMIN D (mcg)

CALCIUM (mg)

TRANS FAT (g)

CHOLESTEROL (mg)

SODIUM (mg)

TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (g)

Peanut Oil, Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), Crisp Rice (Rice Flour, Sugar, Salt), Chocolate Liquor, Natural Cocoa, Soy Lecithin (Emulsifier), Salt, 

Tocopherol (Natural Mixed Tocopherols, Sunflower Oil).

ALLERGENS: CONTAINS: SOY. 
May contain traces of peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, soy, wheat, and milk. 

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

NUTRIENT

CALORIES

INGREDIENTS

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Fudge flavored syrup with rice crisps.  Hardens when applied to frozen desserts.

PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES

A dark fudge colored variegate with rice crisps. 

Dark Brown

Typical of a dark chocolate flavor.

TOTAL FAT (g)

SATURATED FAT (g)

Issue Date: 10/24/2023 Revision: Manufacturer Item # 07-016-5/2

Pack Size: 5 x 2 Lbs.

Case Dimensions: 

L[depth]xWxH in. Case Cube(ft
3
): Pallet Conf. (TI / HI)

RolosC253-100 Fudge Crunch Ribbon 



Julian - 22365: 22 - Year Produced; 365 - Day Produced

CODE FORMAT
Manufactured Date:

LABEL / CASE GRAPHICS

320 Fairchild St., Pueblo, Co 81001         Phone: 800-748-4635        Fax: (719) 948-4908

FD&C ARTIFICIAL COLOR NO YES YES

SESAME NO NO YES

GLUTEN MAY CONTAIN YES YES

SULFITES > 10 ppm NO YES YES

MUSTARD NO NO NO

FISH NO NO NO

CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH NO NO NO

SOY AND DERIVATIVES YES YES YES

WHEAT MAY CONTAIN YES YES

EGG AND DERIVATIVES MAY CONTAIN NO YES

MILK AND DERIVATIVES MAY CONTAIN YES YES

PEANUTS AND DERIVATIVES MAY CONTAIN NO YES

TREE NUTS AND DERIVATIVES MAY CONTAIN Yes (Coconut) YES

ALLERGEN / SENSATIZER TABLE

COMPONENT PRESENT IN PRODUCT

PRESENT IN PRODUCTS           

MANUFACTURED ON THE 

SAME LINE

PRESENT IN THE SAME 

MANUFACTURING PLANT


