C253-100 Fudge Crunch Ribbon



Issue Date: 10/24/2023	Revision:	Manufacturer Item #	07-016-5/2
------------------------	-----------	---------------------	------------

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Fudge flavored syrup with rice crisps. Hardens when applied to frozen desserts.

				PHYSICAL ATTRII	BUTES			
Appearance:	A dark fudge	colored vari	egate with r	ice crisps.				
Color:	Dark Brown							
Flavor:	Typical of a da	ark chocolat	e flavor.					
Pack Size:	5 x 2 Lbs.							
Case Dimensions:								
L[depth]xWxH in.	10.313	7.313	10.625	Case Cube(ft ³):		Pallet Conf. (TI / HI)	30	7

INGREDIENTS

Peanut Oil, Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), Crisp Rice (Rice Flour, Sugar, Salt), Chocolate Liquor, Natural Cocoa, Soy Lecithin (Emulsifier), Salt, Tocopherol (Natural Mixed Tocopherols, Sunflower Oil).

ALLERGENS:	CONTAINS: SOY.
	May contain traces of peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, soy, wheat, and milk.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMAT	TON
NUTRITIONAL INFORMAT	
NUTRIENT	Per 100g
CALORIES	565.40
TOTAL FAT (g)	42.90
SATURATED FAT (g)	10.63
TRANS FAT (g)	0.19
CHOLESTEROL (mg)	0.07
SODIUM (mg)	151.66
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (g)	50.31
DIETARY FIBER (g)	4.67
TOTAL SUGARS (g)	30.90
ADDED SUGARS (g)	30.58
PROTEIN (g)	4.44
VITAMIN D (mcg)	0
CALCIUM (mg)	53.82
IRON (mg)	5.13
POTASSIUM (mg)	232.13

Brand Name:	TR Toppers	Net Weight: (Lbs.)	10
Country of Origin	USA	Net Weight: (Kg.)	4.54
Case GTIN	00651844108775	Gross Weight: (Lbs.)	11
Kosher	OU-D	Gross Weight: (Kg.)	4.99

Ready-To-Eat (RTE) Status:		
X	RTE	
	Not-RTE	

MICROBIOLOGICAL ATTRIBUTES*		
Attributes	Limits	
Total Aerobic Plate Count (cfu/g)	<20,000	
Coliforms (cfu/g)	<10	
Yeast and Mold (cfu/g)	<100	
E. coli (cfu/g)	<3	
Salmonella (/25g)	Negative	
Listeria Genus (/25g)	Negative	

^{*}The above attributes are provided by the product manufacturer. Parameters are guaranteed attributes. It is not indicative of product testing.

	GENETIC ENGINEERING STATEMENT
	Completely Produced with Genetic Engineering.
	Partially Produced with Genetic Engineering.
X	May be produced with Genetic Engineering.
	NOT Produced with Genetic Engineering.

STORAGE CONDITIONS		
Recommended Condition:	Best stored frozen <0°F.	

SHIPPING CONDITIONS		
Recommended Condition:	Best shipped frozen <20°F.	

	SHELF LIFE
Recommended Shelf Life: 365	5 days.

ALLERGEN / SENSATIZER TABLE			
COMPONENT	PRESENT IN PRODUCT	PRESENT IN PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED ON THE SAME LINE	PRESENT IN THE SAME MANUFACTURING PLANT
PEANUTS AND DERIVATIVES	MAY CONTAIN	NO	YES
TREE NUTS AND DERIVATIVES	MAY CONTAIN	Yes (Coconut)	YES
EGG AND DERIVATIVES	MAY CONTAIN	NO	YES
MILK AND DERIVATIVES	MAY CONTAIN	YES	YES
SOY AND DERIVATIVES	YES	YES	YES
WHEAT	MAY CONTAIN	YES	YES
FISH	NO	NO	NO
CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH	NO	NO	NO
SULFITES > 10 ppm	NO	YES	YES
MUSTARD	NO	NO	NO
SESAME	NO	NO	YES
GLUTEN	MAY CONTAIN	YES	YES
FD&C ARTIFICIAL COLOR	NO	YES	YES

CODE FORMAT

Manufactured Date:

Julian - 22365: 22 - Year Produced; 365 - Day Produced

LABEL / CASE GRAPHICS



PERAUT OS., POWDERED SUSAR (SUGAR, CORN STARON), CRES RECE SPECE FLOUR, SUGAR, SALTI, CHOCOLATE LIQUER, MATURAL COCOA, STOT LECHHIN (BIALLSHER), SALT, TO-OPHEROL, BIATTERIAL MEDIT TO-OPHEROLS, STYTERAN OLD.

CONTAINS SOYBEAN (MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF PEANLITS, TREE NUTS, EGGS, SOY, WHEAT, AND MILK.)

LOT/MFG 12345 Item# 07-016-5/2 1234 (DD NET WT. 10 LBS. (4.54 VC.)

Distributed by TR Toppers, Inc., Pueblo, CO 81001 800-748-4635

07-016-5/2

FUDGE CRUNCH RIBBON



320 Fairchild St., Pueblo, Co 81001 Phone: 800-748-4635 Fax: (719) 948-4908